
 
Blidworth Parish Council 
 
Future meeting dates for 2025/26 

 

Parish Council Meetings are held at Blidworth Library, New Lane, Blidworth, Notts,  

NG21 0PW commencing at 7pm 

 

Thursday 15th May 25 

Thursday 19th June 25      

Thursday 17th July 25 

No Meeting in August 

Thursday 18th September 25 

Thursday 16th October 25 

Thursday 20th November 25 

December Meeting to be arranged if required 

Thursday 15th January 26 

Thursday 19th February 26 

Thursday 19th March 26 

Thursday 16th April 26 

 

Annual Parish Gathering – Saturday 18th April 26 

 

Parish Council Events 2025 

Summer Gala – Sunday 20th July – Blidworth Welfare 

Remembrance – Sunday 9th November – Blidworth War Memorial 

Christmas Light Switch on Event – Saturday 22nd November – Blidworth Miners Welfare 

Pensioners Christmas Party – Tuesday 2nd December at the Blidworth Miners Welfare 

 

Parish Councillor Surgery Sessions 

Last Saturday of every month and various locations throughout the village 


